FORM PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	3-15-2000 01288470	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attac	ched original d	ocuments or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Allen D. Hartsoe 210 Persimmon Tree Lane Boiling Springs, South Carolina 29316 Acditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	X_No Street Addres City: <u>Chicago</u> Additional name(onnelley & S ess: s: 77 West V State	Gons Company	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap 	plication, the execution da	te of the app	lication is: <u>Februar</u>	y 15, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbe	B. Pa ers attached?Yes _XI	atent No.(s) C	9/504	\sim
Additional numbe	6. Total number 7. Total Fee (37 <u>x</u> Enclosed	No of application CFR 3.41) d zed to be char punt No.	ons and patents invol) (ved: <u>1</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter A. Michel, Esq. Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 City: Chicago State: IL	6. Total number 7. Total Fee (37 <u>x</u> Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit Acco	No of application CFR 3.41) d zed to be char punt No.	ons and patents invol) (ved: <u>1</u>

PATENT REEL: 010600 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

I, ALLEN D. HARTSOE of 210 Persimmon Tree Lane, Boiling Springs, South Carolina 29316, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to R. R. DONNELLEY & SONS COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business located at 77 West Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601-1696, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

STREAMFEEDER SIGNATURE LONG TAIL TRIMMER

and signed on the date below, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

2/9/, 2000

ALLEN D. HARTSOE

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)) SS COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Spartanburg, in the State of South Carolina, personally appeared **ALLEN D. HARTSOE**, personally known to me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

2/9, 2000 Octimin A. Brown Notary Public

My Commission Expires My Commission Ergins June 12, 2000

RECORDED: 02/15/2000